MCPA Executive Board

The Executive Board of the Missouri Crime Prevention Association consists of the Executive Director, President, 1st Vice President, 2nd Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, and Regional Directors.

Region 1 - Northern Missouri Region 2 - Kansas City Metro Region 3 - Central Missouri Region 4 - St. Louis Metro Region 5 - Southern Missouri At Large Director



Providing Crime Prevention Leadership and Training Since 1979 Providing Crime Prevention Leadership and Training Since 1979



To learn more... vísít our websíte

www.mocrimeprevention.org

or E-mail us at:

info@mocrimeprevention.org



Missouri Crime Prevention Association

Providing Crime Prevention Leadership and Training Since 1979



What is MCPA

The Missouri Crime Prevention Association (MCPA) was formed in 1979. The purpose of MCPA is to promote and encourage crime prevention efforts in the State of Missouri, by serving as a resource to law enforcement and community groups for program development and training in crime prevention activities and techniques.

The goal of MCPA is to substantially reduce criminal activity in Missouri through professional crime prevention action with citizen involvement.

Objectives of MCPA include:

- Providing a vehicle for the communication of crime prevention information, activities, programs, projects and techniques between participating agencies and groups,
- Developing or assisting in the development of crime prevention programs and projects that have statewide and local impact,
- Recommending or providing crime prevention instruction upon request,
- Recommending uniformity in program implementation,
- Obtaining funding to accomplish these objectives, and
- Providing valuable, cost-effective, pertinent, POST-certified training to its membership.

ASS'N N

Valuable Training

The Missouri Crime Prevention Association (MCPA) provides valuable training in areas such as:

- Basic Crime Prevention
- Crime Prevention Through Environmental Design (CPTED)
- · Domestic and International Terrorism
- Community Emergency Response Teams (CERT)
- Neighborhood Watch
- Workplace Violence
- Crime Free Multi-Housing
- Internet Safety
- · Identity Theft
- Meth Labs
- And More...

Providing Crime Prevention Leadership and Training Since 1979

E-mail: info@mocrimeprevention.org





MCPA Membership

By joining the Missouri Crime Prevention Association (MCPA), not only are you supporting local law enforcement, but you are also supporting efforts at the state level to provide essential training to Missouri Crime Prevention Practitioners. Your membership in MCPA will assist in bringing Missouri Crime Prevention Practitioners to training, as well as bringing knowledgeable, quality trainers and instructors to Missouri Crime Prevention Practitioners.



- Active Members active crime prevention practitioners, not engaged in a business related to crime prevention products or services. This category includes both active and retired law enforcement officers.
- <u>Associate Members</u> persons interested in the field of crime prevention.
- <u>Honorary Members</u> approved by the Executive Board, for outstanding service in the field of crime prevention.
- <u>Sponsoring Members</u> organizations or individuals that make annual financial or direct service contributions to the advancement of the purposes of MCPA. Sponsoring Membership includes Gold and Silver categories.



- Active, Associate and Honorary Membership is \$25.00 per year.
- Silver Sponsoring Membership requires an annual contribution of \$250.00 to \$499.99.
- Gold Sponsoring Membership requires an annual contribution of \$500.00 or more.